

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CR No. 1138/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GANGA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BILAS DAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondent.  
List on 01.11.2007.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
REGISTRAR