

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CR No. 1138/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GANGA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BILAS DAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O RDER
On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, the
matter stand adjourned for four weeks for filing counter
affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master