

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2182/2007

GANGA DEVI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BILAS DAS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that so far he has not received copy of the SLP from the learned counsel for the petitioners.

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Serve copy within two weeks, as last chance.

File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 19.9.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd